



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 796/2023

EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC

.... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal (VC),
Advocate

Versus

EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. &
ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that details of the domain name registrant in whose name the infringing website is operating has now been disclosed by defendant no. 2 and accordingly an application will be moved to implead the domain name registrant.

Defendant no. 2 was required to do no more except to give the details of the domain name registrant and to block the infringing domain name, which has been done. No written statement has been filed on its behalf despite being served with summons on 15.09.2023. Consequently, its right to file written statement stands closed.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 27.03.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any