



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 796/2023**
EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal (VC),
Advocate

versus

EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. &
ANR. Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.03.2024

I.A No. 6497/2024 seeking impleadment of defendant no.3.

Issue notice to the proposed defendant. Steps be taken within a week to deposit PF.

Let reply be filed within three weeks of receipt of notice, with an advance copy of the reply to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within two weeks of receiving the copy of advance reply. Alongwith the notice, complete suit paper book be also sent to the proposed defendant.

Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 27.03.2024.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 27.03.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any