



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 796/2023 & I.As. 21835-21836/2023**
EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal, Advocate.

versus

EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. & ANR.
..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
27.03.2024

I.A. 6497/2024 (seeking impleadment of Defendant No. 3)

List before the Joint Registrar for appropriate orders on 29th April,
2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 27, 2024
as