



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 796/2023**
EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna (VC),
Advocate

versus

EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. &
ANR. Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
29.04.2024

I.A. No. 6497/2024 (seeking impleadment of defendant no. 3).

Service report of the notice issued to the proposed
defendant is still awaited.

Put up again for awaiting service report on 09.08.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any