



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 796/2023

EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nimrat Singh (VC),
Advocate

versus

**EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. &
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

09.08.2024

IA No. 6497/2024 seeking impleadment of defendant no. 3.

1. Service report on the notice issued on the above said IA to the proposed defendant no. 3 is still awaited. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to take steps at her end to send a fresh notice through speed post and courier. PF in this regard be filed within a week.

2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 24.09.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 9, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)