



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 796/2023**
EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSCPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nimrat Singh (VC),
Advocate

versus

EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. &
ANR.Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
24.09.2024

IA No. 6497/2024 seeking impleadment of defendant no. 3.

1. As per the affidavit of service, defendant no. 3 has been served with the notice of this IA on 29.08.2024. No reply has been filed within the three week period which was granted vide order dated 19.03.2024. Further, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no. 3 had reached out to the plaintiff counsel after notice was served whereupon he was asked to appear today before this Court. However, since there is no appearance on behalf of the proposed defendant no. 3 and no reply has been filed, consequently, it is fair to assume that there is no opposition to the present IA. IA thus stands allowed. Defendant no. 3 is impleaded accordingly. Amended memo be filed within two weeks. Issue summons to defendant no. 3 on amended memo being filed alongwith PF, also within two weeks.

CS(COMM) 796/2023



2. Put up for completion of service of defendant no. 3 on 25.11.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/sk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any