



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 796/2023

EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nimrat Singh (VC),
Advocate

versus

**EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. &
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

25.11.2024

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no. 3 has been served with summons through email on 05.11.2024. Additionally, defendant no. 3 has also been served through the *whatsapp* on the number through which defendant no. 3 had reached out to the plaintiff's counsel after notice had been served on defendant no. 3 (at that time proposed defendant).
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 10.02.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any