



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 796/2023**

EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna, Ms. Nimrat
Singh and Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal,
Advocates

versus

EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **07.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that defendant no. 3 has reached out to him and stated that he requires further time to file affidavit in compliance of order dated 25.02.2025. He states that additional time be granted to defendant no. 3.

2. Defendant no. 3 is directed to file the affidavit within extended period of four (4) weeks.

3. List on **16.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/rhc