



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 796/2023**

EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSCPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Nimrat Singh, Advocate.**

versus

EMAAR HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

List on 22.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

yrtj